ShenZhen RiShengHua Technology Co., Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

21/03/24

U.S. Agent Designation

ShenZhen RiShengHua Technology Co., Ltd. acknowledges their consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as their agent for service of process for the equipment for which authorization is sought (FCC ID: 2A9K2-RSH-TH03): Applicant:ShenZhen RiShengHua Technology Co., Ltd. Company name:ShenZhen RiShengHua Technology Co., Ltd. Product Description:Wifi Temperature and Humidity Detector Grantee code:2A9K2 FCC ID:2A9K2-RSH-TH03 FRN:0033136797 Contact Name:WeiHuang Xiang Address:Floor 2, building E1, qiangrong East Industrial Zone, No. 723, Zhoushi Road, Jiuwei community, Hangcheng street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen Telephone No:0755-23576805 Email:engineering@rshtech.cn

Name and company of U.S. agent: REP America LLC Physical U.S. address of agent: REP America LLC, Ben XU, 6510 S Academy Blvd, Ste A #523, Colorado Springs, CO 80906 FRN of U.S. agent: 0034192500 Email address of U.S. agent: d.zeng@rep-europe.de

REP America LLC acknowledges their obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the Applicant.

The Applicant accepts its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

By signing this form, we confirm the above and that we are aware of the application requirements listed under § 2.911(d)(7).

Sincerely, U.S. agent Signature Name:Mr Ben Xu Title:Manager Company:REP America LLC

Applicant Signature Name:WeiHuang Xiang WeiHuang Xiang Title:Manager Date: 2024/03/21

The information provided in this letter is based on the referenced rule parts of Title 47 of the CFR as well as KDB 986446 D01. An expiration date for this letter does not exist. In case the U.S. agent changes, the grantee is obligated to notify the FCC.